Amendment to the Rules Committee Print of H.R. 5 Offered by M 2.

Page 245, line 11, insert ", including those representatives and members nominated by local and national stakeholder representatives" after "title".

Page 245, line 15, after "information." insert the following: "Such regional meetings and electronic exchanges of information shall be public and notice of such meetings and exchanges shall be provided to interested stakeholders.".

Page 248, beginning on line 6, after "assessment" insert the following: "(which shall include a representative sampling of local educational agencies based on local educational agency enrollment, urban, suburban, or rural character, and other factors impacted by the proposed regulation)".

Page 248, line 12, strike "and".

Page 248, line 15, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 248, after line 15, insert the following new subparagraph:

1	"(C) the proposed regulation, which thor-
2	oughly addresses, based on the comments re-
3	ceived during the comment and review period
4	under paragraph (3), whether the rule is finan-
5	cially, operationally, and educationally viable at
6	the local level.".

Page 475, after line 19, insert the following new section:

7 "SEC. 5530. LOCAL CONTROL.

8 "The Secretary shall not—

9 "(1) impose any requirements or exercise any 10 governance or authority over school administration, 11 including the development and expenditure over 12 school budgets, unless explicitly authorized under 13 this Act;

"(2) issue any regulations or non-regulatory
guidance without first consulting with local stakeholders and fairly addressing their concerns; or

17 "(3) deny any local educational agency the18 right to object to any administrative requirement, in-

- 1 cluding actions that place additional burdens or cost
- 2 on the local educational agency.".

\times